
iDigBio Summit IV Participants (onsite)
First Name Last Name Email Organization ADBC Role

Robin Abraham robinabrahamf50@gmail.com University of Kansas Vouchered Animal Communication Signals TCN (VACS)

Dorothy Allard djallard@uvm.edu University of Vermont Macrofungi TCN (MACC)

Gary Alpert galpert@comcast.net Harvard University Southwest Collections of Arthropods Network TCN (SCAN)

Melody Basham Melody.Basham@asu.edu Arizona State University Augmented Reality Public Outreach Working Group

Cathy Bester cbester@flmnh.ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Project Assistant

Rudiger Bieler rbieler@fieldmuseum.org Field Museum InvertEBase TCN

Christy Bills cbills@umnh.utah.edu Natural History Museum of Utah Southwest Collections of Arthropods Network TCN (SCAN)

David Bloom dbloom@vertnet.org VertNet Sustainability Working Group (SWG)

Sandy Brantley sbrantle@unm.edu University of New Mexico Fluid Preserved Arthropod and Microscopic Slides Interest Group

Rafe Brown rafe@ku.edu University of Kansas Vouchered Animal Communication Signals TCN (VACS)

Ken Cameron kmcameron@wisc.edu University of Wisconsin Madison Great Lakes Invasive Species TCN (GLI)

Neil Cobb neil.cobb@nau.edu Northern Arizona University Southwest Collections of Arthropods Network TCN (SCAN)

Matt Collins mcollins@acis.ufl.edu University of Florida (ACIS) iDigBio IT Expert

Andy Deans adeans@psu.edu Pennsylvania State University InvertEBase TCN

Chris Dick cwdick@umich.edu University of Michigan Macroalgal Herbarium Consortium TCN (MHC)

Christopher Dietrich chdietri@illinois.edu Illinois Natural History Survey (INHS) InvertNet TCN

Betty Dunckel bdunckel@flmnh.ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) FLMNH Center for Science Learning

Shari Ellis shariellis@gmail.com University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Project Evaluator

Una Farrell una.farrell@gmail.com University of Kansas New England Vascular Plants TCN (NEVP)

Nicole Fisher nicole.fisher@csiro.au Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (CSIRO) International Whole-Drawer Digitization (WDD) Interest Group

Adania Flemming aflemming@flmnh.ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Office Assistant

Linda Ford lford@oeb.harvard.edu Harvard University iDigBio External Advisory Board (EAB)

Jose Fortes fortes@acis.ufl.edu University of Florida (ACIS) iDigBio PI - Cyberinfrastructure

Charlotte Germain-Aubrey cgermain@ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Postdoctoral Associate

Ed Gilbert egbot@asu.edu Arizona State University Symbiota

Lauren Gonzalez laurenagonzalez@ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Graduate Student

Robert Gropp rgropp@aibs.org American Institute of Biological Sciences (AIBS) NIBA

James Hanken hanken@oeb.harvard.edu Harvard University InvertEBase TCN

Sam Heads swheads@illinois.edu University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign Fossil Insect Collaborative TCN (FIC)

Bryan Heidorn heidorn@email.arizona.edu University of Arizona Augmenting OCR (aOCR) Working Group

Donald Hobern dhobern@gbif.org Global Biodiversity Information Facility (GBIF) iDigBio External Advisory Board (EAB)

Melissa Islam Melissa.Islam@botanicgardens.org Denver Botanic Gardens Macrofungi TCN (MACC)

David Jennings djennings@flmnh.ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Project Manager

Kyuho Jeong kyuho.jeong@gmail.com University of Florida (ACIS) iDigBio Graduate Student / Appliances

Paul Johnson Paul.Johnson@sdstate.edu South Dakota State University InvertNet TCN

Talia Karim talia.karim@colorado.edu University of Colorado Boulder Fossil Insect Collaborative TCN (FIC)

Paul Kimberly kimberlyp@si.edu National Museum of Natural History iDigBio External Advisory Board (EAB)

Mary Klein mary_klein@natureserve.org NatureServe iDigBio External Advisory Board (EAB)

Jenny Kluse jskluse@gmail.com Louisiana State University North American Lichens and Bryophytes TCN (LBCC)

John La Salle John.LaSalle@csiro.au Atlas of Living Australia (ALA) ALA

Taehwan Lee taehwanl@umich.edu University of Michigan Herbarium InvertEBase TCN

Ben Legler blegler@u.washington.edu University of Washington Macroalgal Herbarium Consortium TCN (MHC)

Joe Leigh jleigh@illinois.edu Illinois Natural History Survey (INHS) InvertNet TCN

Yonggang Liu myidpt@gmail.com University of Florida (ACIS) iDigBio Graduate Student / Appliances

Kevin Love klove@flmnh.ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio IT Expert

David Lowery lowerydb@gmail.com Filtered Push New England Vascular Plants TCN (NEVP)

Keping Ma kpma@ibcas.ac.cn Chinese Academy of Sciences National specimens resource sharing platform (NSII)

Bruce MacFadden bmacfadd@flmnh.ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio PI - Education & Outreach

Blaine Marchant dbmarchant@ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Graduate Student

Christoper Marshall marshach@science.oregonstate.edu Oregon State University Tri-Trophic TCN (TTD)

Elizabeth Martin elizabeth_martin@usgs.gov U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) BISON

Austin Mast amast@bio.fsu.edu Florida State University iDigBio Public Participation

Andrea Matsunaga ammatsun@acis.ufl.edu University of Florida (ACIS) iDigBio Research Scientist

Joanna McCaffrey jmccaffrey@flmnh.ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Biodiversity Informatics Manager

Joe McKenna mckennajt@email.appstate.edu Appalachian State University SERNEC TCN

Cheryl McLaughlin chermac72@ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Postdoctoral Associate
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iDigBio Summit IV Participants (onsite)
First Name Last Name Email Organization ADBC Role

Matthew Medler mdm2@cornell.edu Cornell University Vouchered Animal Communication Signals TCN (VACS)

Francois Michonneau francois.michonneau@gmail.com University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Graduate Student

Ann Molineux annm@austin.utexas.edu University of Texas PaleoNICHES TCN

Anna Monfils anna.monfils@cmich.edu Central Michigan University Small Collections Network (SCNet) & North American Network of Small Herbaria (NANSH)

Zack Murrell murrellze@appstate.edu Appalachian State University SERNEC TCN

Robert Naczi rnaczi@nybg.org The New York Botanical Garden (NYBG) Tri-Trophic TCN (TTD)

Thomas Nash tom.nash@asu.edu University of Wisconsin Madison North American Lichens and Bryophytes TCN (LBCC)

Mare Nazaire mnazaire@rsabg.org Rancho Santa Ana Botanic Garden Data Management Interest Group (DMI)

Christopher Neefus chris.neefus@unh.edu University of New Hampshire Macroalgal Herbarium Consortium TCN (MHC)

Gil Nelson gnelson@bio.fsu.edu Florida State University iDigBio Digitization Process Specialist

Christopher Norris christopher.norris@yale.edu Yale University Fossil Insect Collaborative TCN (FIC)

Larry Page lpage@flmnh.ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Project Director

Molly Phillips mphillips@flmnh.ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio Information Specialist

Monica Prouix mon.pro@gmail.com Brigham Young University North American Lichens and Bryophytes TCN (LBCC)

Rich Rabeler rabeler@umich.edu University of Michigan Great Lakes Invasive Species TCN (GLI)

Roland Roberts rolrober@nsf.gov National Science Foundation NSF Program Director (DBI)

Katja Seltmann kseltmann@amnh.org American Museum of Natural History (AMNH) Tri-Trophic TCN (TTD)

Joey Shaw Joey-Shaw@utc.edu University of Tennessee at Chattanooga SERNEC TCN

Liz Shea EShea@delmnh.org Delaware Museum of Natural History InvertEBase TCN

Petra Sierwald psierwald@fieldmuseum.org Field Museum InvertEBase TCN

Andrew Simons asimons@umn.edu University of Minnesota Great Lakes Invasive Species TCN (GLI)

Judy Skog jskog@nsf.gov National Science Foundation NSF Expert (BIO)

Pam Soltis psoltis@flmnh.ufl.edu University of Florida (FLMNH) iDigBio PI - Research

Dan Stoner dstoner@acis.ufl.edu University of Florida (ACIS) iDigBio IT Expert

Gavin Svenson gsvenson@cmnh.org Cleveland Museum of Natural History InvertEBase TCN

Patrick Sweeney patrick.sweeney@yale.edu Yale University New England Vascular Plants TCN (NEVP)

Barbara Thiers bthiers@nybg.org The New York Botanical Garden (NYBG) iDigBio External Advisory Board (EAB) / Macrofungi TCN (MACC)

Alex Thompson godfoder@acis.ufl.edu University of Florida (ACIS) iDigBio IT Expert

iDigBio Summit IV Participants (remote)
First Name Last Name Email Organization ADBC Role

David Baxter dbaxter@berkeley.edu University of California Berkeley

Reed Beaman rsbeaman@nsf.gov National Science Foundation (NSF) NSF Program Director (DBI)

Laura Brenskelle lbrensk@utexas.edu University of Texas Austin

Herrick Brown herrick.brown@gmail.com University of South Carolina SERNEC TCN

Anne Maglia amaglia@nsf.gov National Science Foundation (NSF) NSF Program Director (DBI)

Gary Motz motzgy@mail.uc.edu University of Cincinnati

Deb Paul dpaul@fsu.edu Florida State University iDigBio Informatics Analyst

Nathan Ruser

Jodi Shippee jodi.shippee@state.vt.us Vermont Natural Heritage Inventory
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